Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

REPORTED BY: Deputy A.J. Bertrand

APPROVED BY: Sgt. Leon

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Warrant Arrest

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Robert Craig

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Joshua Rock

ADDRESS: The Dalles, Oregon

AGE-SEX: 30 - Male

CHARGES: Violation of Probation (Felony)

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 07/11/2015 @ 7:26pm

NARRATIVE: Clinton County Sheriff's Deputies arrested Joshua Rock on a warrant issued by Clinton County Court for allegedly violating the conditions of his probation after being convicted in August 2012 for Possession of a Forged Instrument in the 2nd Degree. Rock turned himself into NYSP Saratoga after contacting the Clinton County Sheriff's Office in regards to his warrant.

DISPOSITION: Rock was transported back to the Clinton County Correctional Facility where he will remain until County Court resumes at which time he will answer the allegations.